

26920 Pioneer Highway ♦ Stanwood, WA 98292 ♦ 360-629-1200 ♦ Fax 360-629-1242 www.stanwood.wednet.edu

Deborah Rumbaugh, Ed.D.

Superintendent

Ryan Ovenell Deputy Superintendent

Ben Gauyan, Ed.D. Assistant Superintendent Teaching and Learning

Colin Ryan, Ed.D. Executive Director Curriculum and Instruction

Christine Del Pozo Executive Director

Human Resources

Ruth Floyd

Executive Director Business Services

Robert Hascall

Executive Director Special Services

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Al Schreiber

Director District 1
President

Charlotte Murry

Director District 2 Vice President

Miranda Evans

Director District 3

Betsy Foster

Director District 4

Steve King

Director District 5
At-Large

STUDENT REPRESENTATIVES 2024/2025

Elizabeth Burton

Stanwood High School

Luke Hoffman

Lincoln Hill High School

An Affirmative Action Equal Opportunity Employer October 10, 2024

NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING – NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Stanwood-Camano School District #401 will hold a REGULAR BOARD MEETING and EXECUTIVE SESSION at 6:00 p.m., on Tuesday, October 15, 2024, in the Board Room at the Administration and Resource Center, 26920 Pioneer Highway, Stanwood, WA 98292.

The meeting can be viewed on the District's YouTube channel:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC_hzISKdu83UQ7cVdorQ-Ag

Meeting agendas can be found here.

By Order of the President of the Board.

abarah Renbauch

Deborah Rumbaugh, Ed.D. Secretary to the Board of Directors

Individuals with disabilities who may need a modification to participate in a meeting should contact the superintendent's office at (360) 629-1222 no later than three days before a regular meeting and as soon as possible in advance of a special meeting so that arrangements can be made.

Every student in the Stanwood-Camano School District is **empowered to learn** in an inclusive setting and is **prepared for the future** of their choice.